
2025 Share Share Paid to % Paid 2024 Share Share Paid to % Paid 2024 total
Request 09/01/2026 Request 09/01/2025 % paid

EPISCOPAL AREA

BRADFORD 2,613,991 2,121,955 81% 2,618,496 2,005,892 77% 116,063 6% 5% 77%
HUDDERSFIELD 3,039,913 2,197,098 72% 3,038,259 2,206,702 73% -9,604 0% 0% 73%
LEEDS 3,347,716 2,864,319 86% 3,295,311 2,817,853 86% 46,465 2% 0% 86%
RIPON 4,493,639 3,291,210 73% 4,415,071 3,442,729 78% -151,519 -4% -5% 78%
WAKEFIELD 1,879,626 1,219,494 65% 1,853,516 1,271,094 69% -51,600 -4% -4% 69%

TOTAL 15,374,885 11,694,075 76% 15,220,653 11,744,270 77% -50,195 0% -1% 77%

Variance (£)
Variance 

(%)
Variance 
% Paid

SUMMARY PARISH SHARE BY AREA 



2025 Share Share Paid to % Paid 2024 Share Share Paid to % Paid 2024 total
Request 09/01/2026 Request 09/01/2025 % paid

BRADFORD AREA

Aire & Worth Deanery 888,561 744,782 84% 896,350 663,674 74% 81,108 12% 10% 74%
South Craven & Wharfedale Deanery 775,633 623,274 80% 748,508 620,666 83% 2,608 0% -3% 83%
Inner Bradford Deanery 365,095 332,447 91% 368,921 328,128 89% 4,319 1% 2% 89%
Outer Bradford Deanery 584,702 421,452 72% 604,717 393,424 65% 28,028 7% 7% 65%

TOTAL 2,613,991 2,121,955 81% 2,618,496 2,005,892 77% 116,063 6% 5% 77%

HUDDERSFIELD AREA

Almondbury and Kirkburton Deanery 793,209 539,191 68% 786,902 571,800 73% -32,609 -6% -5% 72%
Dewsbury and Birstall Deanery 686,588 473,418 69% 702,313 477,167 68% -3,749 -1% 1% 68%
Brighouse & Elland Deanery 463,906 333,234 72% 457,245 329,076 72% 4,159 1% 0% 72%
Halifax and Calder Valley Deanery 606,776 433,755 71% 617,211 448,136 73% -14,380 -3% -1% 73%
Huddersfield Deanery 489,434 417,499 85% 474,588 380,524 80% 36,975 10% 5% 80%

TOTAL 3,039,913 2,197,098 72% 3,038,259 2,206,702 73% -9,604 0% 0% 73%

LEEDS AREA

North West Leeds Deanery 1,533,817 1,433,638 93% 1,500,423 1,386,524 92% 47,114 3% 1% 92%
East Leeds Deanery 936,836 735,332 78% 903,371 759,957 84% -24,624 -3% -6% 84%
South Leeds Deanery 877,063 695,348 79% 891,517 671,373 75% 23,976 4% 4% 76%

TOTAL 3,347,716 2,864,319 86% 3,295,311 2,817,853 86% 46,465 2% 0% 86%

RIPON AREA

Bowland & Ewecross Deanery 407,850 332,806 82% 392,193 327,961 84% 4,845 1% -2% 84%
Harrogate Deanery 1,840,919 1,343,289 73% 1,795,331 1,455,248 81% -111,960 -8% -8% 81%
Richmond Deanery 504,979 402,506 80% 496,605 374,210 75% 28,296 8% 4% 75%
Ripon Deanery 744,844 490,794 66% 747,874 525,792 70% -34,998 -7% -4% 70%
Skipton Deanery 543,443 377,284 69% 527,815 392,196 74% -14,912 -4% -5% 74%
Wensley Deanery 451,604 344,530 76% 455,253 367,321 81% -22,791 -6% -4% 81%

TOTAL 4,493,639 3,291,210 73% 4,415,071 3,442,729 78% -151,519 -4% -5% 78%

WAKEFIELD AREA

Barnsley Deanery 485,229 281,376 58% 485,197 288,241 59% -6,865 -2% -1% 59%
Pontefract Deanery 569,324 286,058 50% 581,491 345,275 59% -59,218 -17% -9% 58%
Wakefield Deanery 825,073 652,061 79% 786,828 637,579 81% 14,482 2% -2% 81%

TOTAL 1,879,626 1,219,494 65% 1,853,516 1,271,094 69% -51,600 -4% -4% 69%

DIOCESE TOTAL 15,374,885 11,694,075 76% 15,220,653 11,744,270 77% -50,195 0% -1% 77%

Variance (£) Variance (%)
Variance % 

Paid

SUMMARY PARISH SHARE BY AREA AND DEANERY



2025 Share Share Paid to % Paid 2024 Share Share Paid to % Paid Variance (£)
Variance 

(%)
Variance 
% Paid 2024 total

Request 09/01/2026 Request 09/01/2025 % paid

BRADFORD AREA

Aire & Worth Deanery
BAW0020S Baildon 96,069 43,500 45% 95,658 32,500 34% 11,000 34% 11% 34%
BAW0030S Bingley All Saints 79,811 79,811 100% 84,097 30,000 36% 49,811 166% 64% 36%
BAW0040S Bingley Holy Trinity 40,450 31,900 79% 38,300 38,300 100% -6,400 -17% -21% 100%
BAW0050S Cottingley 30,737 18,840 61% 28,374 28,374 100% -9,534 -34% -39% 100%
BAW0060S Eldwick [Non-parochial Area] 35,120 35,160 100% 34,097 35,213 103% -53 0% -3% 103%
BAW0130S Shipley St Paul 44,213 25,040 57% 46,540 20,040 43% 5,000 25% 14% 43%
BAW0140S Shipley St Peter 89,882 89,882 100% 94,612 87,112 92% 2,770 3% 8% 92%
BAW0170S Windhill 8,267 8,267 100% 12,225 6,113 50% 2,155 35% 50% 50%
BAW1620S Cross Roads-cum-Lees 17,731 13,231 75% 21,375 11,123 52% 2,108 19% 23% 52%
BAW1640S Harden 30,964 24,000 78% 28,497 23,750 83% 250 1% -6% 83%
BAW1641S Wilsden 32,895 29,000 88% 34,188 22,000 64% 7,000 32% 24% 64%
BAW1642S Cullingworth 31,982 31,982 100% 31,401 31,401 100% 581 2% 0% 100%
BAW1643S Denholme 9,593 9,593 100% 8,724 8,724 100% 869 10% 0% 100%
BAW1650S Haworth 31,726 31,726 100% 30,802 27,802 90% 3,924 14% 10% 90%
BAW1670S Keighley and Ingrow with Hainworth 113,898 113,898 100% 110,581 107,312 97% 4,109 19% 3% 97%
BAW1700S Morton 36,612 26,612 73% 33,284 24,000 72% 2,612 11% 1% 72%
BAW1710S Oakworth 44,040 40,372 92% 52,372 40,372 77% 0 0% 15% 77%
BAW1720S Oxenhope 33,969 33,969 100% 33,363 33,363 100% 606 2% 0% 100%
BAW1730S Riddlesden 31,499 31,499 100% 31,176 31,176 100% 323 1% 0% 100%
BAW1750S Steeton 49,103 26,500 54% 46,684 25,000 54% 1,500 6% 0% 54%

888,561 744,782 84% 896,350 663,674 74% 81,108 12% 10% 74%
South Craven & Wharfedale Deanery

BCW1210S Addingham 65,888 65,888 100% 59,898 59,898 100% 5,990 10% 0% 100%
BCW1220S Ben Rhydding 117,717 80,004 68% 124,686 85,500 69% -5,496 -6% -1% 69%
BCW1230S Burley-in-Wharfedale 89,965 70,976 79% 90,530 82,986 92% -12,009 -14% -13% 92%
BCW1240S Ilkley All Saints 157,240 157,248 100% 157,824 157,824 100% -576 0% 0% 100%
BCW1250S Ilkley St Margaret 104,918 75,000 71% 95,380 72,000 75% 3,000 4% -4% 75%
BCW1260S Menston with Woodhead 81,079 64,863 80% 73,708 62,652 85% 2,211 4% -5% 85%
BCW1690S Kildwick Cononley and Bradley 54,906 26,400 48% 49,914 22,000 44% 4,400 20% 4% 44%
BCW1740S Silsden 55,554 49,500 89% 51,948 40,000 77% 9,500 24% 12% 77%
BCW1760S Sutton St Thomas 23,996 13,000 54% 21,814 18,000 83% -5,000 -28% -28% 83%
BCW1761S Cowling 8,976 5,000 56% 8,160 5,160 63% -160 -3% -8% 63%
BCW1762S Lothersdale Christ Church 15,394 15,394 100% 14,646 14,646 100% 748 5% 0% 100%

775,633 623,274 80% 748,508 620,666 83% 2,608 0% -3% 83%



2025 Share Share Paid to % Paid 2024 Share Share Paid to % Paid Variance (£)
Variance 

(%)
Variance 
% Paid 2024 total

Request 09/01/2026 Request 09/01/2025 % paid

Inner Bradford Deanery
BIB0080S Frizinghall St Margarets 25,164 25,164 100% 26,489 26,489 100% -1,325 -5% 0% 100%
BIB0090S Girlington, Heaton & Maningham 74,593 74,593 100% 67,812 67,812 100% 6,781 10% 0% 100%
BIB0160S Toller Lane St Chad 19,894 20,000 101% 20,941 20,000 96% 0 0% 5% 96%
BIB0410S Bankfoot 20,127 20,127 100% 19,735 19,735 100% 392 2% 0% 100%
BIB0430S Bowling St John 35,634 35,634 100% 37,510 37,510 100% -1,876 -5% 0% 100%
BIB0440S Bowling St Stephen 16,185 16,185 100% 14,714 14,714 100% 1,471 10% 0% 100%
BIB0450S Bradford St Wilfrid, Columba 21,674 21,674 100% 19,703 19,703 100% 1,971 10% 0% 100%
BIB0470S Great Horton 43,046 43,046 100% 54,077 54,077 100% -11,031 -20% 0% 100%
BIB0480S Bford St Oswald Chapel Green 15,074 15,074 100% 14,789 0 0% 15,074 100% 100% 0%
BIB0481S Horton All Saints 17,553 15,600 89% 16,877 16,877 100% -1,277 -8% -11% 100%
BIB0820S Bradford St Augustine 19,480 7,800 40% 20,505 7,000 34% 800 11% 6% 34%
BIB0830S Bradford St Clement 13,801 9,150 66% 13,697 12,350 90% -3,200 -26% -24% 90%
BIB0890S Thornbury 14,470 0 0% 14,211 4,000 28% -4,000 -100% -28% 28%
BIB0920S Woodhall 28,400 28,400 100% 27,861 27,861 100% 539 2% 0% 100%

365,095 332,447 91% 368,921 328,128 89% 4,319 1% 2% 89%

Outer Bradford Deanery
BOB0010S Allerton 9,955 9,955 100% 18,520 8,000 43% 1,955 24% 57% 43%
BOB0070S Fairweather Green 16,110 6,000 37% 14,646 6,000 41% 0 0% -4% 41%
BOB0150S Thornton 46,042 46,042 100% 55,166 42,500 77% 3,542 8% 23% 77%
BOB0420S Bierley 30,059 24,500 82% 34,219 19,000 56% 5,500 29% 26% 56%
BOB0460S Clayton 51,605 41,288 80% 51,263 20,000 39% 21,288 106% 41% 39%
BOB0490S Low Moor 25,525 12,000 47% 26,869 9,600 36% 2,400 25% 11% 36%
BOB0491S Oakenshaw 15,708 4,500 29% 16,534 4,000 24% 500 13% 4% 24%
BOB0500S Queensbury 22,266 10,250 46% 22,266 10,500 47% -250 -2% -1% 47%
BOB0510S Shelf with Buttershaw 38,738 26,000 67% 35,217 22,000 62% 4,000 18% 5% 62%
BOB0520S Wibsey St Paul 15,035 6,000 40% 14,482 2,000 14% 4,000 200% 26% 14%
BOB0530S Wyke 42,384 34,000 80% 41,149 33,000 80% 1,000 3% 0% 80%
BOB0810S Bolton St James, Chrysostom 35,152 20,000 57% 37,003 28,000 76% -8,000 -29% -19% 76%
BOB0840S Eccleshill 29,486 9,000 31% 26,806 17,306 65% -8,306 -48% -34% 65%
BOB0850S Greengates 13,040 13,040 100% 11,855 11,855 100% 1,185 10% 0% 100%
BOB0860S Idle 97,905 97,905 100% 97,212 97,212 100% 693 1% 0% 100%
BOB0900S Thorpe Edge 15,219 7,610 50% 14,776 9,881 67% -2,272 -23% -17% 67%
BOB0910S Tong & Laisterdyke PCC 47,110 30,000 64% 51,615 30,000 58% 0 0% 6% 58%
BOB0930S St Cuthberts PCC Wrose 33,363 23,363 70% 35,119 22,570 64% 793 4% 6% 64%

584,702 421,452 72% 604,717 393,424 65% 28,028 7% 7% 65%

TOTAL BRADFORD AREA 2,613,991 2,121,955 81% 2,618,496 2,005,892 77% 116,063 6% 5% 77%



2025 Share Share Paid to % Paid 2024 Share Share Paid to % Paid Variance (£)
Variance 

(%)
Variance 
% Paid 2024 total

Request 09/01/2026 Request 09/01/2025 % paid

HUDDERSFIELD AREA

Almondbury and Kirkburton Deanery
HAL2010S Almondbury 64,415 64,415 100% 66,629 66,629 100% -2,214 -3% 0% 100%
HAL2021S Armitage Bridge 18,408 18,408 100% 16,734 16,734 100% 1,674 10% 0% 100%
HAL2030S Honley 64,159 17,000 26% 59,232 37,150 63% -20,150 -54% -36% 63%
HAL2040S Kirkheaton & Grange Moor 77,084 77,084 100% 75,419 75,419 100% 1,665 2% 0% 100%
HAL2050S Lepton 46,874 37,000 79% 48,726 40,000 82% -3,000 -8% -3% 82%
HAL2060S Meltham, Meltham Mills, 81,049 64,054 79% 85,315 64,142 75% -88 0% 4% 75%
HAL2070S Christ Church Moldgreen 14,910 6,000 40% 15,926 4,000 25% 2,000 50% 15% 25%
HAL2071S Rawthorpe 8,469 1,000 12% 8,244 1,000 12% 0 0% 0% 12%
HKB3760S Cumberworth, Denby, Denby Dale 6,237 6,237 100% 5,670 5,670 100% 567 10% 0% 100%
HKB3770S Emley 29,987 14,994 50% 30,209 15,102 50% -108 -1% 0% 50%
HKB3780S Flockton 15,872 9,872 62% 15,154 10,654 70% -782 -7% -8% 70%
HKB3790S Clayton West W High Hoyland 17,127 16,127 94% 17,127 13,000 76% 3,127 24% 18% 76%
HKB3791S Scissett 14,406 0 0% 14,406 0 0% 0 0% 0% 0%
HKB3800S Kirkburton 27,888 10,000 36% 27,888 6,000 22% 4,000 67% 14% 22%
HKB3810S Shelley 20,852 10,000 48% 20,207 17,000 84% -7,000 -41% -36% 84%
HKB3811S Shepley 26,968 13,800 51% 24,517 14,700 60% -900 -6% -9% 60%
HKB3830S Skelmanthorpe 33,054 25,000 76% 30,049 20,000 67% 5,000 25% 9% 67%
HKB3840S Upper Holme Valley Team 225,450 148,200 66% 225,450 164,600 73% -16,400 -10% -7% 73%

793,209 539,191 68% 786,902 571,800 73% -32,609 -6% -5% 72%



2025 Share Share Paid to % Paid 2024 Share Share Paid to % Paid Variance (£)
Variance 

(%)
Variance 
% Paid 2024 total

Request 09/01/2026 Request 09/01/2025 % paid

Dewsbury and Birstall Deanery
HBI2260S Birkenshaw 46,658 50,658 109% 46,492 46,492 100% 4,166 9% 9% 100%
HBI2270S Birstall 31,657 31,657 100% 37,837 37,837 100% -6,180 -16% 0% 100%
HBI2280S Brownhill 32,396 12,000 37% 34,343 12,000 35% 0 0% 2% 35%
HBI2290S Cleckheaton St Luke 18,713 17,000 91% 17,012 12,000 71% 5,000 42% 20% 71%
HBI2300S Cleckheaton St John 22,441 0 0% 22,319 6,600 30% -6,600 -100% -30% 30%
HBI2301S Cleckheaton Whitechapel 11,612 1,000 9% 15,935 4,000 25% -3,000 -75% -16% 25%
HBI2310S Gomersal 36,753 36,753 100% 37,481 25,000 67% 11,753 47% 33% 67%
HBI2320S Hartshead with Hightown 16,717 16,717 100% 17,936 13,997 78% 2,720 19% 22% 78%
HBI2322S Roberttown 25,880 25,880 100% 23,527 23,527 100% 2,353 10% 0% 100%
HBI2323S Scholes 26,029 19,500 75% 25,271 20,900 83% -1,400 -7% -8% 83%
HBI2330S Heckmondwike 29,957 6,000 20% 29,587 12,000 41% -6,000 -50% -21% 41%
HBI2331S Liversedge 19,664 4,000 20% 19,664 4,000 20% 0 0% 0% 20%
HDW3010S Batley All Saints 16,855 16,855 100% 21,521 21,521 100% -4,666 -22% 0% 100%
HDW3011S Purlwell 9,588 9,588 100% 10,895 10,895 100% -1,307 -12% 0% 100%
HDW3020S Batley St Thomas 20,442 5,000 24% 25,253 12,000 48% -7,000 -58% -23% 48%
HDW3030S Battyeford 51,827 51,827 100% 52,290 52,290 100% -463 -1% 0% 100%
HDW3040S Dewsbury Team 53,801 34,000 63% 56,632 36,000 64% -2,000 -6% 0% 64%
HDW3050S Hanging Heaton 23,265 11,633 50% 21,150 10,300 49% 1,333 13% 1% 49%
HDW3060S Mirfield Team Parish 94,623 45,000 48% 93,495 30,000 32% 15,000 50% 15% 32%
HDW3070S Ravensthorpe 18,290 18,290 100% 16,628 16,628 100% 1,662 10% 0% 100%
HDW3080S Staincliffe 8,137 8,137 100% 8,137 8,137 100% 0 0% 0% 100%
HDW3081S Carlinghow 17,558 13,000 74% 15,962 11,962 75% 1,038 9% -1% 75%
HDW3090S Thornhill 39,312 24,510 62% 38,654 34,789 90% -10,279 -30% -28% 90%
HDW3091S Whitley Lower 14,413 14,413 100% 14,292 14,292 100% 121 1% 0% 100%

686,588 473,418 69% 702,313 477,167 68% -3,749 -1% 1% 68%



2025 Share Share Paid to % Paid 2024 Share Share Paid to % Paid Variance (£)
Variance 

(%)
Variance 
% Paid 2024 total

Request 09/01/2026 Request 09/01/2025 % paid

Brighouse & Elland Deanery
HBE2510S Brighouse St Martins 36,451 36,451 100% 35,389 35,389 100% 1,062 3% 0% 100%
HBE2511S Clifton St John 16,670 16,670 100% 17,166 17,166 100% -496 -3% 0% 100%
HBE2520S Coley 64,505 40,000 62% 64,505 40,000 62% 0 0% 0% 62%
HBE2530S Elland Saint Mary'S 27,243 8,900 33% 26,969 12,000 44% -3,100 -26% -12% 44%
HBE2531S Elland All Saints 28,469 28,469 100% 28,144 28,144 100% 325 1% 0% 100%
HBE2540S Greetland And West Vale 36,661 20,000 55% 36,279 10,000 28% 10,000 100% 27% 28%
HBE2550S Lightcliffe 34,160 17,600 52% 33,697 23,700 70% -6,100 -26% -19% 70%
HBE2551S Hove Edge St Chad 15,814 11,500 73% 15,814 11,300 71% 200 2% 1% 71%
HBE2560S Northowram 39,089 21,000 54% 37,974 28,000 74% -7,000 -25% -20% 74%
HBE2570S Rastrick St Matthew 31,691 31,691 100% 31,295 31,295 100% 396 1% 0% 100%
HBE2571S Rastrick St John 34,537 34,537 100% 34,416 34,416 100% 121 0% 0% 100%
HBE2580S Ripponden 33,123 24,000 72% 33,123 24,000 72% 0 0% 0% 72%
HBE2581S West Scammonden 8,883 8,883 100% 8,624 7,762 90% 1,121 14% 10% 90%
HBE2582S Barkisland 14,081 14,081 100% 14,081 14,081 100% 0 0% 0% 100%
HBE2583S Rishworth 12,456 12,456 100% 11,323 11,323 100% 1,133 10% 0% 100%
HBE2590S Stainland 13,859 500 4% 12,599 500 4% 0 0% 0% 4%
HBE2591S Outlane 16,214 6,496 40% 15,847 0 0% 6,496 100% 40% 0%

463,906 333,234 72% 457,245 329,076 72% 4,159 1% 0% 72%



2025 Share Share Paid to % Paid 2024 Share Share Paid to % Paid Variance (£)
Variance 

(%)
Variance 
% Paid 2024 total

Request 09/01/2026 Request 09/01/2025 % paid

Halifax and Calder Valley Deanery
HCV2770S Mytholmroyd 26,751 21,000 79% 40,577 12,000 30% 9,000 75% 49% 30%
HCV2771S Cragg Vale 13,392 4,920 37% 20,483 10,242 50% -5,322 -52% -13% 50%
HCV2780S Heptonstall 26,362 9,000 34% 24,389 9,000 37% 0 0% -3% 37%
HCV2781S Hebden Bridge 18,514 6,600 36% 18,514 7,415 40% -815 -11% -4% 40%
HCV2790S Luddenden 33,475 33,475 100% 31,635 31,635 100% 1,840 6% 0% 100%
HCV2800S Sowerby 22,676 4,000 18% 23,366 5,000 21% -1,000 -20% -4% 21%
HCV2801S Norland St Luke 10,509 10,509 100% 9,554 9,554 100% 955 10% 0% 100%
HCV2810S Todmorden 34,975 12,000 34% 31,795 12,000 38% 0 0% -3% 38%
HCV2815S Walsden 12,174 500 4% 11,561 4,000 35% -3,500 -88% -30% 35%
HHX3260S Bradshaw 34,778 24,000 69% 34,077 24,000 70% 0 0% -1% 70%
HHX3270S All Saints Halifax 77,231 60,000 78% 70,210 58,000 83% 2,000 3% -5% 83%
HHX3280S Halifax Holy Trinity & St Jude 40,864 40,864 100% 43,015 43,015 100% -2,151 -5% 0% 100%
HHX3300S Halifax Minster 60,304 60,304 100% 57,729 57,729 100% 2,575 4% 0% 100%
HHX3310S King Cross 27,456 27,456 100% 24,960 24,960 100% 2,496 10% 0% 100%
HHX3320S Mixenden 25,297 12,605 50% 25,297 12,000 47% 605 5% 2% 47%
HHX3330S Mount Pellon 19,646 6,000 31% 18,435 9,000 49% -3,000 -33% -18% 49%
HHX3332S Halifax St Augustine 8,977 8,977 100% 8,161 8,161 100% 816 10% 0% 100%
HHX3340S Ovenden 28,101 28,101 100% 29,580 29,580 100% -1,479 -5% 0% 100%
HHX3350S Siddal 0 0 100% 12,096 7,200 60% -7,200 -100% 40% 60%
HHX3360S Southowram 24,094 24,094 100% 21,903 21,903 100% 2,191 10% 0% 100%
HHX3370S Sowerby Bridge 24,442 15,100 62% 22,882 14,750 64% 350 2% -3% 64%
HHX3380S Warley 36,758 24,250 66% 36,992 36,992 100% -12,742 -34% -34% 100%

606,776 433,755 71% 617,211 448,136 73% -14,380 -3% -1% 73%



2025 Share Share Paid to % Paid 2024 Share Share Paid to % Paid Variance (£)
Variance 

(%)
Variance 
% Paid 2024 total

Request 09/01/2026 Request 09/01/2025 % paid

Huddersfield Deanery
HHD3510S Birchencliffe 33,333 13,500 41% 30,923 13,000 42% 500 4% -2% 42%
HHD3511S Birkby St Cuthbert 24,605 0 0% 27,385 13,693 50% -13,693 -100% -50% 50%
HHD3520S Woodhouse 12,210 6,000 49% 13,490 6,000 44% 0 0% 5% 44%
HHD3521S Birkby St John 17,171 9,600 56% 19,268 9,400 49% 200 2% 7% 49%
HHD3530S Bradley 40,285 40,285 100% 36,622 36,622 100% 3,663 10% 0% 100%
HHD3540S Crosland Moor 22,463 22,350 99% 22,237 22,237 100% 113 1% -1% 100%
HHD3541S Linthwaite 9,413 9,425 100% 8,558 8,558 100% 867 10% 0% 100%
HHD3550S Huddersfld St Hilda 16,460 16,464 100% 14,964 14,964 100% 1,500 10% 0% 100%
HHD3560S Golcar 37,335 31,500 84% 37,171 25,371 68% 6,129 24% 16% 68%
HHD3570S Huddersfield All Saints & St Thomas 21,784 14,000 64% 21,150 11,000 52% 3,000 27% 12% 52%
HHD3580S Huddersfield Holy Trinity 62,156 62,156 100% 56,506 51,797 92% 10,359 20% 8% 92%
HHD3590S Huddersfield St Peter 44,414 44,414 100% 43,524 43,524 100% 890 2% 0% 100%
HHD3610S Lindley 62,210 62,210 100% 59,432 41,000 69% 21,210 52% 31% 69%
HHD3620S Longwood 23,971 23,971 100% 23,529 23,529 100% 442 2% 0% 100%
HHD3630S Marsden 30,735 30,735 100% 29,840 29,840 100% 895 3% 0% 100%
HHD3640S Slaithwaite 30,889 30,889 100% 29,989 29,989 100% 900 3% 0% 100%

489,434 417,499 85% 474,588 380,524 80% 36,975 10% 5% 80%

TOTAL HUDDERSFIELD AREA 3,039,913 2,197,098 72% 3,038,259 2,206,702 73% -9,604 0% 0% 73%



2025 Share Share Paid to % Paid 2024 Share Share Paid to % Paid Variance (£)
Variance 

(%)
Variance 
% Paid 2024 total

Request 09/01/2026 Request 09/01/2025 % paid

LEEDS AREA

North West Leeds Deanery
LHE5011S Hawksworth Wood PCC 14,034 0 0% 14,034 0 0% 0 0% 0% 0%
LHE5010S St Margaret's Horsforth PCC 95,641 95,641 100% 94,237 94,237 100% 1,404 1% 0% 100%
LHE5012S Kirkstall PCC 22,947 16,067 70% 24,778 11,028 45% 5,039 46% 25% 45%
LHE5020S Adel PCC 102,074 102,074 100% 96,226 96,226 100% 5,848 6% 0% 100%
LHE5030S Bramhope PCC 74,638 74,638 100% 67,853 67,853 100% 6,785 10% 0% 100%
LHE5040S Burley PCC 60,436 60,436 100% 54,942 54,942 100% 5,494 10% 0% 100%
LHE5050S Cookridge PCC 47,353 45,353 96% 45,937 45,937 100% -584 -1% -4% 100%
LHE5060S Guiseley with Esholt 84,643 84,643 100% 89,884 63,884 71% 20,759 32% 29% 71%
LHE5071S Far Headingley St Chads 118,021 118,021 100% 114,032 114,032 100% 3,989 3% 0% 100%
LHE5070S Headingley St Michael PCC 51,746 51,746 100% 54,469 54,469 100% -2,723 -5% 0% 100%
LHE5100S Leeds All Hallow 20,061 20,061 100% 18,237 18,237 100% 1,824 10% 0% 100%
LHE5021S Ireland Wood PCC 43,957 43,957 100% 39,961 39,961 100% 3,996 10% 0% 100%
LAN4070S Leeds City Parish 55,452 55,452 100% 54,862 54,862 100% 590 1% 0% 100%
LHE5090S Leeds St George PCC 193,844 193,844 100% 183,875 183,875 100% 9,969 5% 0% 100%
LHE5120S Wrangthorn PCC 25,133 25,133 100% 22,848 22,848 100% 2,285 10% 0% 100%
LHE5080S Meanwood PCC 69,074 69,074 100% 65,341 65,341 100% 3,733 6% 0% 100%
LAN4101S Moor Allerton St Barnabas PCC 62,005 62,005 100% 56,368 56,280 100% 5,725 10% 0% 100%
LAN4100S Moor Allerton St John PCC 46,184 13,000 28% 58,870 34,500 59% -21,500 -62% -31% 59%
LAN4102S Moortown St Stephen PCC 18,512 1,000 5% 19,486 1,000 5% 0 0% 0% 5%
LAN4103S Shadwell St Paul PCC 20,734 18,000 87% 28,994 28,994 100% -10,994 -38% -13% 100%
LHE5130S Otley 103,337 103,337 100% 100,711 100,711 100% 2,626 3% 0% 100%
LHE5140S Rawdon 59,588 35,753 60% 54,171 37,000 68% -1,247 -3% -8% 68%
LHE5150S Woodside PCC 74,126 74,126 100% 71,493 71,493 100% 2,633 4% 0% 100%
LHE5160S Yeadon 70,277 70,277 100% 68,814 68,814 100% 1,463 2% 0% 100%

1,533,817 1,433,638 93% 1,500,423 1,386,524 92% 47,114 3% 1% 92%



2025 Share Share Paid to % Paid 2024 Share Share Paid to % Paid Variance (£)
Variance 

(%)
Variance 
% Paid 2024 total

Request 09/01/2026 Request 09/01/2025 % paid

East Leeds Deanery
LWH5530S Allerton Bywater 27,895 27,895 100% 25,368 25,368 100% 2,527 10% 0% 100%
LWH5532S Kippax 37,120 37,120 100% 40,106 40,106 100% -2,986 -7% 0% 100%
LWH5531S Swillington PCC 24,823 24,823 100% 25,134 25,134 100% -311 -1% 0% 100%
LAN4020S Bardsey with East Keswick PCC 85,747 60,000 70% 81,311 81,311 100% -21,311 -26% -30% 100%
LAN4030S Burmantofts PCC 8,626 8,626 100% 8,721 8,721 100% -95 -1% 0% 100%
LAN4050S Leeds St Cyprian PCC 7,853 0 0% 8,266 4,946 60% -4,946 -100% -60% 60%
LAN4040S Chapel Allerton PCC 66,393 66,393 100% 65,046 65,046 100% 1,347 2% 0% 100%
LAR4611S Cross Green St Hilda PCC 7,515 7,550 100% 7,911 7,911 100% -361 -5% 0% 100%
LAN4120S Leeds St Saviour PCC 12,472 12,472 100% 13,770 13,770 100% -1,298 -9% 0% 100%
LWH5610S Barwick in Elmet PCC 40,070 33,600 84% 46,755 25,000 53% 8,600 34% 30% 53%
LWH5611S Scholes PCC 41,436 21,600 52% 40,742 24,000 59% -2,400 -10% -7% 59%
LWH5612S Thorner PCC 55,019 55,019 100% 53,982 53,982 100% 1,037 2% 0% 100%
LWH5520S Garforth PCC 70,830 60,000 85% 70,222 50,000 71% 10,000 20% 14% 71%
LAN4090S Gipton the Epiphany PCC 20,804 2,100 10% 21,744 13,790 63% -11,690 -85% -53% 63%
LAN4150S Oakwood Church 17,303 17,303 100% 15,730 15,992 102% 1,311 8% -2% 102%
LWH5600S Halton St Wilfrid PCC 17,268 6,000 35% 18,176 15,126 83% -9,126 -60% -48% 83%
LAN4061S Leeds St Aidan PCC 40,867 20,000 49% 40,983 16,000 39% 4,000 25% 10% 39%
LAN4080S Leeds St Wilfrid PCC 9,710 9,710 100% 9,427 9,427 100% 283 3% 0% 100%
LWH5550S Manston PCC 53,665 44,054 82% 51,397 41,670 81% 2,384 6% 1% 81%
LWH5570S Osmondthorpe PCC 10,222 10,222 100% 10,222 10,222 100% 0 0% 0% 100%
LAN4110S Potternewton 41,258 24,000 58% 40,686 28,000 69% -4,000 -14% -11% 69%
LAN4060S Leeds All Souls PCC 3,273 3,273 100% 3,446 3,446 100% -173 -5% 0% 100%
LAN4140S Roundhay St Edmund PCC 87,172 87,172 100% 84,678 84,678 100% 2,494 3% 0% 100%
LWH5590S Seacroft PCC 35,848 10,000 28% 33,238 10,000 30% 0 0% -2% 30%
LWH5620S Whitkirk PCC 113,647 86,400 76% 86,310 86,310 100% 90 0% -24% 100%

936,836 735,332 78% 903,371 759,957 84% -24,624 -3% -6% 84%



2025 Share Share Paid to % Paid 2024 Share Share Paid to % Paid Variance (£)
Variance 

(%)
Variance 
% Paid 2024 total

Request 09/01/2026 Request 09/01/2025 % paid

South Leeds Deanery
LAR4510S Armley w New Wortley 18,138 5,000 28% 19,092 6,000 31% -1,000 -17% -4% 31%
LAR4530S Beeston PCC 35,048 35,000 100% 34,380 33,380 97% 1,620 5% 3% 97%
LAR4540S Belle Isle and Hunslet PCC 17,699 0 0% 16,090 6,000 37% -6,000 -100% -37% 37%
LAR4550S Bramley PCC 35,827 32,300 90% 34,209 30,000 88% 2,300 8% 2% 88%
LAR4560S Calverley 83,011 68,672 83% 75,464 57,000 76% 11,672 20% 7% 76%
LAR4570S Drighlington 28,996 12,000 41% 33,552 17,000 51% -5,000 -29% -9% 51%
LAR4600S Gildersome 40,385 40,385 100% 41,469 41,469 100% -1,084 -3% 0% 100%
LAR4580S St Michael East Ardsley 51,535 51,535 100% 49,770 42,000 84% 9,535 23% 16% 84%
LAR4590S Farsley 61,049 44,000 72% 55,499 38,000 68% 6,000 16% 4% 68%
LAR4520S Holbeck PCC 26,338 26,338 100% 23,944 23,944 100% 2,394 10% 0% 100%
LAR4620S Middleton PCC 17,502 17,502 100% 37,235 10,000 27% 7,502 75% 73% 27%
LAR4630S Bruntcliffe 28,798 16,000 56% 30,314 6,000 20% 10,000 167% 36% 20%
LAR4632S Morley St Peter 62,212 62,212 100% 59,041 59,041 100% 3,171 5% 0% 100%
LAR4640S Pudsey St Lawrence & St Paul 72,029 72,030 100% 75,820 75,820 100% -3,790 -5% 0% 100%
LWH5540S Lofthouse PCC 34,375 24,375 71% 37,503 29,503 79% -5,128 -17% -8% 79%
LWH5560S Methley with Mickletown 32,525 32,525 100% 32,174 32,174 100% 351 1% 0% 100%
LWH5561S Oulton w Woodlesford PCC 32,274 12,000 37% 31,334 14,000 45% -2,000 -14% -7% 45%
LWH5580S Rothwell PCC 38,542 38,542 100% 52,976 47,098 89% -8,556 -18% 11% 89%
LAR4650S Stanningley PCC 28,171 12,350 44% 25,610 13,544 53% -1,194 -9% -9% 71%
LAR4660S Upper Armley PCC 39,205 30,000 77% 37,882 31,200 82% -1,200 -4% -6% 82%
LAR4670S Woodkirk 47,141 33,000 70% 43,244 28,700 66% 4,300 15% 4% 66%
LAR4680S Wortley with Farnley PCC 46,263 29,582 64% 44,915 29,500 66% 82 0% -2% 66%

877,063 695,348 79% 891,517 671,373 75% 23,976 4% 4% 76%

TOTAL LEEDS AREA 3,347,716 2,864,319 86% 3,295,311 2,817,853 86% 46,465 2% 0% 86%



2025 Share Share Paid to % Paid 2024 Share Share Paid to % Paid Variance (£)
Variance 

(%)
Variance 
% Paid 2024 total

Request 09/01/2026 Request 09/01/2025 % paid

RIPON AREA

Bowland & Ewecross Deanery
RBW6010S Gargrave 64,336 64,336 100% 58,487 58,487 100% 5,849 10% 0% 100%
RBW6011S Coniston Cold 10,435 7,840 75% 9,486 7,840 83% 0 0% -8% 83%
RBW6060S Long Preston 13,868 4,000 29% 12,607 5,150 41% -1,150 -22% -12% 41%
RBW6051S Stainforth 7,962 3,500 44% 7,238 3,500 48% 0 0% -4% 48%
RBW6020S Giggleswick 44,312 28,000 63% 46,644 31,000 66% -3,000 -10% -3% 66%
RBW6021S Rathmell with Wigglesworth 6,465 4,465 69% 5,878 4,000 68% 465 12% 1% 68%
RBW6030S Hellifield 20,021 20,021 100% 20,336 20,336 100% -315 -2% 0% 100%
RBW6040S Kirkby-in-Malhamdale 26,911 22,000 82% 26,426 22,213 84% -213 -1% -2% 84%
RBW6050S Langcliffe 11,715 11,715 100% 11,673 11,673 100% 42 0% 0% 100%
RBW6052S Horton-in-Ribblesdale 11,338 11,338 100% 10,307 10,307 100% 1,031 10% 0% 100%
RBW6070S Settle 29,936 14,500 48% 33,126 17,000 51% -2,500 -15% -3% 51%
RBW6300S Bentham 33,501 33,501 100% 30,456 30,456 100% 3,045 10% 0% 100%
RBW6301S Burton-in-Lonsdale 11,482 11,482 100% 11,148 11,148 100% 334 3% 0% 100%
RBW6302S Chapel-le-Dale 6,898 6,898 100% 6,697 6,697 100% 201 3% 0% 100%
RBW6303S Ingleton 38,654 38,654 100% 35,140 35,140 100% 3,514 10% 0% 100%
RBW6304S Thornton-in-Lonsdale 11,482 9,185 80% 11,148 10,863 97% -1,678 -15% -17% 97%
RBW6310S Austwick 35,422 24,000 68% 32,202 24,000 75% 0 0% -7% 75%
RBW6311S Clapham w Keasden 23,112 17,371 75% 23,194 18,151 78% -780 -4% -3% 78%

407,850 332,806 82% 392,193 327,961 84% 4,845 1% -2% 84%



2025 Share Share Paid to % Paid 2024 Share Share Paid to % Paid Variance (£)
Variance 

(%)
Variance 
% Paid 2024 total

Request 09/01/2026 Request 09/01/2025 % paid

Harrogate Deanery
RHA6580S Bilton PCC 159,888 117,000 73% 155,608 126,000 81% -9,000 -7% -8% 81%
RHA6590S Collingham w Harewood PCC 62,617 42,000 67% 63,746 63,746 100% -21,746 -34% -33% 100%
RHA6591S Spofforth 17,190 6,000 35% 15,690 6,000 38% 0 0% -3% 38%
RHA6592S Kirk Deighton DCC 12,327 1,400 11% 11,207 3,600 32% -2,200 -61% -21% 32%
RHA6600S Harrogate St Mark PCC 248,964 190,964 77% 226,331 179,335 79% 11,629 6% -3% 79%
RHA6610S Harrogate St Wilfrid PCC 137,532 137,532 100% 126,657 126,657 100% 10,875 9% 0% 100%
RHA6620S Hampsthwaite PCC 25,462 21,000 82% 33,042 16,000 48% 5,000 31% 34% 48%
RHA6621S Killinghall PCC 11,849 1,400 12% 12,473 12,473 100% -11,073 -89% -88% 100%
RHA6622S Birstwith PCC 23,873 6,000 25% 23,477 23,477 100% -17,477 -74% -75% 100%
RHA6630S Harrogate Christ Church PCC 121,844 121,844 100% 113,058 113,058 100% 8,786 8% 0% 100%
RHA6640S Harrogate St Peter PCC 234,086 117,042 50% 228,582 228,582 100% -111,540 -49% -50% 100%
RHA6660S Knaresborough Team 261,077 142,000 54% 264,470 124,500 47% 17,500 14% 7% 47%
RHA6670S Kirkby Overblow All Saints 18,422 18,432 100% 19,889 19,889 100% -1,457 -7% 0% 100%
RHA6671S Sicklinghall Church 12,562 12,562 100% 14,294 14,294 100% -1,732 -12% 0% 100%
RHA6672S Weeton 11,953 9,960 83% 13,520 13,520 100% -3,560 -26% -17% 100%
RHA6673S North Rigton PCC 8,375 4,800 57% 9,902 4,800 48% 0 0% 9% 48%
RHA6680S Pannal PCC 109,597 87,700 80% 101,013 80,800 80% 6,900 9% 0% 80%
RHA6681S Beckwithshaw PCC 13,710 13,710 100% 13,710 13,710 100% 0 0% 0% 100%
RHA6690S Pool in Wharfedale 25,299 16,299 64% 25,299 11,299 45% 5,000 44% 20% 45%
RHA6710S Follifoot PCC 11,203 6,800 61% 10,185 10,185 100% -3,385 -33% -39% 100%
RHA6711S Little Ribston DCC 1,856 1,200 65% 2,334 1,200 51% 0 0% 13% 51%
RHA6720S Starbeck PCC 88,429 79,586 90% 86,563 78,000 90% 1,586 2% 0% 90%
RHA6730S Arkendale PCC 11,575 11,575 100% 10,523 10,523 100% 1,052 10% 0% 100%
RHA6731S Copgrove PCC 4,840 4,840 100% 4,400 4,400 100% 440 10% 0% 100%
RHA6732S Farnham PCC 10,861 10,861 100% 10,568 10,568 100% 293 3% 0% 100%
RHA6733S Scotton PCC 7,187 7,187 100% 6,534 6,534 100% 653 10% 0% 100%
RHA6734S Staveley PCC 14,005 10,000 71% 13,627 10,088 74% -88 -1% -3% 74%
RHA6740S Wetherby PCC 119,578 110,000 92% 120,112 107,000 89% 3,000 3% 3% 89%
RHA6760S Leathley 22,794 22,794 100% 23,994 23,994 100% -1,200 -5% 0% 100%
RHA6761S Weston with Denton 10,666 0 0% 14,832 2,966 20% -2,966 -100% -20% 20%
RHA6762S Fewston with Blubberhouses 15,088 4,800 32% 13,817 4,800 35% 0 0% -3% 35%
RHA6770S Farnley 6,210 6,000 97% 5,874 3,250 55% 2,750 85% 41% 55%

1,840,919 1,343,289 73% 1,795,331 1,455,248 81% -111,960 -8% -8% 81%



2025 Share Share Paid to % Paid 2024 Share Share Paid to % Paid Variance (£)
Variance 

(%)
Variance 
% Paid 2024 total

Request 09/01/2026 Request 09/01/2025 % paid

Richmond Deanery
RRI6880S Barton PCC 12,411 12,411 100% 12,063 12,063 100% 348 3% 0% 100%
RRI6881S Cleasby w Stapleton PCC 8,106 4,500 56% 8,106 5,000 62% -500 -10% -6% 62%
RRI6882S Manfield 6,608 4,956 75% 6,608 4,961 75% -5 0% 0% 75%
RRI6883S Middleton Tyas PCC 16,347 16,347 100% 14,861 14,861 100% 1,486 10% 0% 100%
RRI6884S St Peter's Croft DCC 13,086 13,086 100% 11,897 11,897 100% 1,189 10% 0% 100%
RRI6885S Eryholme Church 7,241 7,177 99% 6,582 6,646 101% 531 8% -2% 101%
RRI6870S Barningham PCC 10,453 1,000 10% 9,503 5,000 53% -4,000 -80% -43% 53%
RRI6871S Hutton Magna PCC 7,158 4,579 64% 6,791 4,000 59% 579 14% 5% 59%
RRI6872S Wycliffe PCC 11,314 2,500 22% 10,285 1,000 10% 1,500 150% 12% 10%
RRI6873S Gilling West PCC 16,551 16,551 100% 15,147 15,147 100% 1,404 9% 0% 100%
RRI6874S Kirkby Ravensworth PCC 14,133 14,133 100% 12,848 12,848 100% 1,285 10% 0% 100%
RRI6890S Catterick PCC 31,142 21,000 67% 31,142 20,000 64% 1,000 5% 3% 64%
RRI6891S Tunstall PCC 3,450 2,000 58% 3,450 2,000 58% 0 0% 0% 58%
RRI6900S Easby with Brompton on Swale & 32,485 32,485 100% 37,542 22,525 60% 9,960 44% 40% 60%
RRI6910S Birkby PCC 4,269 1,800 42% 5,609 2,400 43% -600 -25% -1% 43%
RRI6911S The Cowtons PCC 13,722 10,850 79% 14,444 9,940 69% 910 9% 10% 69%
RRI6912S Danby Wiske PCC 13,796 13,796 100% 12,604 9,000 71% 4,796 53% 29% 71%
RRI6913S Great Smeaton PCC 12,562 3,756 30% 12,196 4,220 35% -464 -11% -5% 35%
RRI6914S Appleton Wiske PCC 11,849 10,680 90% 11,882 9,900 83% 780 8% 7% 83%
RRI6920S Forcett PCC 11,715 11,715 100% 11,036 11,036 100% 679 6% 0% 100%
RRI6921S Melsonby 13,251 13,251 100% 12,046 9,050 75% 4,201 46% 25% 75%
RRI6922S Stanwick w Aldbrough PCC 11,337 11,337 100% 10,307 9,448 92% 1,889 20% 8% 92%
RRI6930S Hipswell PCC 7,480 3,740 50% 11,218 6,085 54% -2,345 -39% -4% 54%
RRI6931S Colburn PCC 12,340 6,170 50% 11,218 2,346 21% 3,824 163% 29% 21%
RRI6940S Richmond w Hudswell PCC 96,794 73,515 76% 96,422 77,138 80% -3,623 -5% -4% 80%
RRI6941S Downholme PCC 4,151 4,151 100% 4,297 4,297 100% -146 -3% 0% 100%
RRI6942S Marske PCC 5,741 5,741 100% 5,220 5,220 100% 521 10% 0% 100%
RRI6950S Romaldkirk w Cotherstone PCC 15,338 15,338 100% 14,292 14,292 100% 1,046 7% 0% 100%
RRI6951S Laithkirk PCC 5,038 5,038 100% 5,499 5,499 100% -461 -8% 0% 100%
RRI6952S Startforth PCC 13,491 7,000 52% 12,265 6,000 49% 1,000 17% 3% 49%
RRI6953S Bowes PCC 6,956 0 0% 6,324 0 0% 0 0% 0% 0%
RRI6954S Rokeby w Brignall DCC 2,761 0 0% 2,510 0 0% 0 0% 0% 0%
RRI6960S Swaledale w Arkengarthdale PCC 51,903 51,903 100% 50,391 50,391 100% 1,512 3% 0% 100%

504,979 402,506 80% 496,605 374,210 75% 28,296 8% 4% 75%



2025 Share Share Paid to % Paid 2024 Share Share Paid to % Paid Variance (£)
Variance 

(%)
Variance 
% Paid 2024 total

Request 09/01/2026 Request 09/01/2025 % paid

Ripon Deanery
RRN7150S Aldborough Church 13,132 7,000 53% 11,938 10,859 91% -3,859 -36% -38% 91%
RRN7151S Boroughbridge PCC 16,412 16,405 100% 16,411 16,411 100% -6 0% 0% 100%
RRN7152S Roecliffe PCC 9,859 9,859 100% 9,859 9,129 93% 730 8% 7% 93%
RRN7153S Dunsforth PCC 11,935 11,940 100% 10,848 10,848 100% 1,092 10% 0% 100%
RRN7154S Minskip PCC 5,610 3,781 67% 5,100 3,539 69% 242 7% -2% 69%
RRN7160S Bishop Monkton PCC 14,004 14,004 100% 14,741 14,741 100% -737 -5% 0% 100%
RRN7161S Burton Leonard PCC 15,711 14,402 92% 16,538 16,538 100% -2,136 -13% -8% 100%
RRN7175S Cayton 61,798 20,000 32% 56,180 20,000 36% 0 0% -3% 36%
RRN7180S Dacre w Hartwith & Darley with 57,258 57,258 100% 55,889 56,156 100% 1,102 2% 0% 100%
RRN7190S Fountains PCC Ripon 26,976 17,000 63% 28,111 17,000 60% 0 0% 3% 60%
RRN7191S Grewelthorpe 13,904 13,904 100% 12,640 12,640 100% 1,264 10% 0% 100%
RRN7192S Kirkby Malzeard w Dallowgill 19,302 5,000 26% 17,547 14,000 80% -9,000 -64% -54% 80%
RRN7193S Mickley 9,231 2,231 24% 8,823 8,823 100% -6,592 -75% -76% 100%
RRN7200S Great Ouseburn PCC 19,847 19,847 100% 18,910 18,910 100% 937 5% 0% 100%
RRN7201S Little Ouseburn PCC 10,964 9,964 91% 10,277 6,500 63% 3,464 53% 28% 63%
RRN7202S Marton cum Grafton PCC 15,876 15,876 100% 15,713 15,713 100% 163 1% 0% 100%
RRN7203S Whixley w Green Hammerton PCC 23,526 10,000 43% 22,840 22,840 100% -12,840 -56% -57% 100%
RRN7210S Kirby on the Moor PCC 33,567 33,567 100% 30,515 30,515 100% 3,052 10% 0% 100%
RRN7211S Cundall w Norton le Clay 8,367 2,367 28% 7,607 7,607 100% -5,240 -69% -72% 100%
RRN7212S Skelton cum Newby PCC 4,764 4,764 100% 4,331 4,331 100% 433 10% 0% 100%
RRN7230S Hunsingore PCC 5,200 2,600 50% 4,727 0 0% 2,600 100% 50% 0%
RRN7231S Kirk Hammerton PCC 8,250 3,000 36% 10,214 3,000 29% 0 0% 7% 29%
RRN7232S Nun Monkton DCC 10,308 10,308 100% 10,083 10,083 100% 225 2% 0% 100%
RRN7240S Masham PCC 47,960 16,500 34% 43,600 19,500 45% -3,000 -15% -10% 45%
RRN7241S Healey PCC 12,432 12,432 100% 11,302 11,302 100% 1,130 10% 0% 100%
RRN7242S Well w Snape PCC 9,461 4,000 42% 10,045 3,000 30% 1,000 33% 12% 30%
RRN7243S West Tanfield PCC 16,903 16,903 100% 18,535 16,121 87% 782 5% 13% 87%
RRN7244S North Stainley 8,455 7,000 83% 7,686 7,686 100% -686 -9% -17% 100%
RRN7250S Ripon Holy Trinity PCC 150,865 72,000 48% 176,068 90,000 51% -18,000 -20% -3% 51%
RRN7260S Sharow PCC 26,049 13,025 50% 29,053 11,000 38% 2,025 18% 12% 38%
RRN7270S Upper Nidderdale PCC 56,918 43,858 77% 51,743 37,000 72% 6,858 19% 6% 72%

744,844 490,794 66% 747,874 525,792 70% -34,998 -7% -4% 70%



2025 Share Share Paid to % Paid 2024 Share Share Paid to % Paid Variance (£)
Variance 

(%)
Variance 
% Paid 2024 total

Request 09/01/2026 Request 09/01/2025 % paid

Skipton Deanery
RSK7440S Barnoldswick 45,463 35,463 78% 44,702 44,702 100% -9,239 -21% -22% 100%
RSK7441S Bracewell 9,290 4,000 43% 8,497 5,000 59% -1,000 -20% -16% 59%
RSK7450S Bolton Abbey 83,963 83,963 100% 88,382 88,382 100% -4,419 -5% 0% 100%
RSK7460S Broughton All Saints 5,010 1,300 26% 5,575 1,300 23% 0 0% 3% 23%
RSK7461S Marton St Peters 5,553 5,553 100% 5,048 5,048 100% 505 10% 0% 100%
RSK7462S Thornton St Mary 13,202 0 0% 12,263 0 0% 0 0% 0% 0%
RSK7470S Burnsall 19,404 19,404 100% 18,839 18,839 100% 565 3% 0% 100%
RSK7471S Rylstone 9,691 9,691 100% 9,408 9,408 100% 283 3% 0% 100%
RSK7480S All Saints Church Earby 20,933 10,486 50% 21,446 8,000 37% 2,486 31% 13% 37%
RSK7481S St. Mary Kelbrook 6,779 1,000 15% 7,846 1,000 13% 0 0% 2% 13%
RSK7490S Embsay with Eastby 47,894 40,487 85% 43,540 43,540 100% -3,053 -7% -15% 100%
RSK7510S Linton 50,432 12,000 24% 46,884 12,000 26% 0 0% -2% 26%
RSK7520S Skipton Christ Church 38,998 24,000 62% 38,708 20,000 52% 4,000 20% 10% 52%
RSK7521S Carleton St Mary 19,024 14,222 75% 17,294 11,000 64% 3,222 29% 11% 64%
RSK7530S Skipton Holy Trinity 129,925 77,833 60% 121,406 86,000 71% -8,167 -9% -11% 71%
RSK7540S Upper Wharfedale & Littondale 37,882 37,882 100% 37,977 37,977 100% -95 0% 0% 100%

543,443 377,284 69% 527,815 392,196 74% -14,912 -4% -5% 74%



2025 Share Share Paid to % Paid 2024 Share Share Paid to % Paid Variance (£)
Variance 

(%)
Variance 
% Paid 2024 total

Request 09/01/2026 Request 09/01/2025 % paid

Wensley Deanery
RWE7720S Askrigg PCC 21,020 12,612 60% 19,109 14,332 75% -1,720 -12% -15% 75%
RWE7721S Stalling Busk PCC 3,671 3,671 100% 4,197 4,197 100% -526 -13% 0% 100%
RWE7722S Hawes PCC 16,964 14,200 84% 15,422 15,422 100% -1,222 -8% -16% 100%
RWE7723S Hardraw PCC 7,990 7,990 100% 7,916 2,000 25% 5,990 300% 75% 25%
RWE7731S Bedale PCC 61,658 61,658 100% 79,655 79,655 100% -17,997 -23% 0% 100%
RWE7732S Leeming PCC 8,626 8,626 100% 8,403 8,403 100% 223 3% 0% 100%
RWE7733S Thornton Watlass PCC 12,506 12,506 100% 12,120 12,120 100% 386 3% 0% 100%
RWE7740S Kirklington Church 14,293 13,321 93% 13,321 12,110 91% 1,211 10% 2% 91%
RWE7741S Burneston PCC 12,402 3,000 24% 11,274 2,750 24% 250 9% 0% 24%
RWE7742S Wath PCC 14,640 14,640 100% 15,411 15,411 100% -771 -5% 0% 100%
RWE7743S Pickhill PCC 13,703 10,044 73% 12,971 12,971 100% -2,927 -23% -27% 100%
RWE7750S Leyburn PCC 16,513 16,513 100% 15,012 15,012 100% 1,501 10% 0% 100%
RWE7751S Bellerby PCC 9,751 7,313 75% 8,865 8,865 100% -1,551 -17% -25% 100%
RWE7760S Kirkby Fleetham DCC 11,279 4,100 36% 11,279 4,150 37% -50 -1% 0% 37%
RWE7761S Scruton DCC 15,955 5,600 35% 15,683 15,683 100% -10,083 -64% -65% 100%
RWE7762S Kirby Wiske w Maunby DCC 6,266 1,500 24% 6,266 1,000 16% 500 50% 8% 16%
RWE7763S Ainderby Steeple DCC 15,646 5,071 32% 17,261 5,178 30% -107 -2% 2% 30%
RWE7764S Yafforth 5,574 4,181 75% 5,068 5,068 100% -888 -18% -25% 100%
RWE7770S Middleham PCC 20,642 20,642 100% 19,653 19,653 100% 989 5% 0% 100%
RWE7771S Coverdale PCC 6,965 6,408 92% 6,388 5,305 83% 1,104 21% 9% 83%
RWE7772S East Witton DCC 17,783 17,783 100% 16,167 16,167 100% 1,616 10% 0% 100%
RWE7773S Thornton Steward PCC 2,796 2,796 100% 2,542 2,542 100% 254 10% 0% 100%
RWE7780S Patrick Brompton w Hunton PCC 15,338 7,669 50% 15,490 7,745 50% -76 -1% 0% 50%
RWE7781S Crakehall PCC 15,955 7,978 50% 15,790 6,316 40% 1,662 26% 10% 40%
RWE7782S Hornby PCC 12,562 6,281 50% 12,196 6,098 50% 183 3% 0% 50%
RWE7783S Spennithorne PCC 14,413 7,207 50% 14,292 5,750 40% 1,457 25% 10% 40%
RWE7784S Finghall PCC 5,022 2,511 50% 4,566 3,403 75% -892 -26% -25% 75%
RWE7785S Hauxwell PCC 7,206 3,603 50% 6,567 1,970 30% 1,633 83% 20% 30%
RWE7790S Aysgarth PCC 20,638 20,638 100% 20,635 20,635 100% 3 0% 0% 100%
RWE7791S Bolton cum Redmire 17,245 17,245 100% 16,566 15,060 91% 2,185 15% 9% 91%
RWE7792S Preston under Scar w Wensley 10,358 1,000 10% 9,416 6,600 70% -5,600 -85% -60% 70%
RWE7793S West Witton PCC 16,224 16,224 100% 15,752 15,752 100% 472 3% 0% 100%

451,604 344,530 76% 455,253 367,321 81% -22,791 -6% -4% 81%

TOTAL RIPON AREA 4,493,639 3,291,210 73% 4,415,071 3,442,729 78% -151,519 -4% -5% 78%



2025 Share Share Paid to % Paid 2024 Share Share Paid to % Paid Variance (£)
Variance 

(%)
Variance 
% Paid 2024 total

Request 09/01/2026 Request 09/01/2025 % paid

WAKEFIELD AREA

Barnsley Deanery
WBA8010S Athersley St Helen's 17,749 17,749 100% 17,232 12,732 74% 5,017 39% 26% 74%
WBA8011S Carlton 8,643 5,904 68% 7,857 5,904 75% 0 0% -7% 75%
WBA8020S Barnsley St Mary And St Paul 34,733 0 0% 36,561 2,000 5% -2,000 -100% -5% 5%
WBA8030S Barnsley St Peter & St John 20,537 15,000 73% 21,618 21,618 100% -6,618 -31% -27% 100%
WBA8040S Barnsley St Edward 20,463 7,440 36% 21,286 7,250 34% 190 3% 2% 34%
WBA8050S Barnsley St George 37,447 37,447 100% 39,418 34,000 86% 3,447 10% 14% 86%
WBA8060S Cawthorne 24,532 24,532 100% 25,823 25,823 100% -1,291 -5% 0% 100%
WBA8070S Cudworth 39,169 17,000 43% 41,230 16,000 39% 1,000 6% 5% 39%
WBA8080S Darton 34,180 20,000 59% 33,484 7,000 21% 13,000 186% 38% 21%
WBA8090S Dodworth 19,694 4,000 20% 18,820 6,000 32% -2,000 -33% -12% 32%
WBA8100S Gawber 41,762 30,284 73% 38,532 20,000 52% 10,284 51% 21% 52%
WBA8120S Silkstone 40,810 3,401 8% 37,278 34,172 92% -30,771 -90% -83% 92%
WBA8121S Hoylandswaine 19,095 19,095 100% 18,539 18,539 100% 556 3% 0% 100%
WBA8130S Lundwood 7,731 2,100 27% 7,731 3,600 47% -1,500 -42% -19% 47%
WBA8141S Monk Bretton 37,026 20,026 54% 38,974 31,974 82% -11,948 -37% -28% 82%
WBA8150S Royston 39,646 24,000 61% 39,493 16,000 41% 8,000 50% 20% 41%
WBA8590S Felkirk 15,614 7,000 45% 15,692 0 0% 7,000 100% 45% 0%
WBA8160S Staincross 26,398 26,398 100% 25,629 25,629 100% 769 3% 0% 100%

485,229 281,376 58% 485,197 288,241 59% -6,865 -2% -1% 59%



2025 Share Share Paid to % Paid 2024 Share Share Paid to % Paid Variance (£)
Variance 

(%)
Variance 
% Paid 2024 total

Request 09/01/2026 Request 09/01/2025 % paid

Pontefract Deanery
WPT8510S Ackworth 38,577 10,000 26% 47,730 24,000 50% -14,000 -58% -24% 50%
WPT8520S Airedale 39,267 27,634 70% 38,321 38,321 100% -10,688 -28% -30% 100%
WPT8540S Badsworth 12,176 1,800 15% 14,053 1,800 13% 0 0% 2% 13%
WPT8550S Brotherton 24,402 12,000 49% 23,529 23,529 100% -11,529 -49% -51% 100%
WPT8560S Carleton 18,754 18,732 100% 19,740 19,740 100% -1,008 -5% 0% 100%
WPT8561S East Hardwick 15,448 11,000 71% 16,261 12,000 74% -1,000 -8% -3% 74%
WPT8570S Castleford Team 42,209 12,000 28% 44,014 8,200 19% 3,800 46% 10% 19%
WPT8580S Featherstone 17,740 15,740 89% 17,458 17,400 100% -1,660 -10% -11% 100%
WPT8600S Ferrybridge 19,763 5,000 25% 19,847 10,600 53% -5,600 -53% -28% 53%
WBA8110S Grimethorpe W Brierley 20,346 4,400 22% 21,506 4,650 22% -250 -5% 0% 22%
WPT8610S Hemsworth 43,210 15,500 36% 43,892 20,500 47% -5,000 -24% -11% 47%
WPT8620S Kinsley W Wragby 11,329 5,665 50% 10,299 10,299 100% -4,634 -45% -50% 100%
WPT8630S Knottingley 19,584 19,584 100% 20,615 20,615 100% -1,031 -5% 0% 100%
WPT8631S Kellington 14,127 5,000 35% 15,133 5,000 33% 0 0% 2% 33%
WPT8640S Pontefract All Saints 38,462 24,000 62% 41,651 24,000 58% 0 0% 5% 58%
WPT8650S Pontefract St Giles 53,629 34,000 63% 56,452 37,000 66% -3,000 -8% -2% 66%
WWK9120S Ryhill 23,098 6,000 26% 20,998 6,000 29% 0 0% -3% 29%
WPT8660S St Thomas Purston 19,646 12,000 61% 18,044 12,000 67% 0 0% -5% 67%
WPT8670S South Elmsall & North Elmsall 39,301 12,500 32% 35,728 15,000 42% -2,500 -17% -10% 42%
WPT8680S South Kirkby 29,403 13,000 44% 28,972 15,000 52% -2,000 -13% -8% 52%
WPT8690S Darrington 11,200 6,000 54% 11,200 6,000 54% 0 0% 0% 54%
WPT8691S Kirk Smeaton 7,950 4,800 60% 7,227 4,800 66% 0 0% -6% 66%
WPT8700S Womersley 9,703 9,703 100% 8,821 8,821 100% 882 10% 0% 100%

569,324 286,058 50% 581,491 345,275 59% -59,218 -17% -9% 58%



2025 Share Share Paid to % Paid 2024 Share Share Paid to % Paid Variance (£)
Variance 

(%)
Variance 
% Paid 2024 total

Request 09/01/2026 Request 09/01/2025 % paid

Wakefield Deanery
WWK9010S Altofts 33,310 10,500 32% 30,742 9,895 32% 605 6% -1% 32%
WWK9020S Alverthorpe 22,254 22,254 100% 20,298 20,298 100% 1,956 10% 0% 100%
WWK9030S Chapelthorpe PCC 24,310 24,310 100% 29,689 29,689 100% -5,379 -18% 0% 100%
WWK9040S Crofton 27,098 15,000 55% 26,738 16,983 64% -1,983 -12% -8% 64%
WWK9050S Horbury Junction 31,184 31,184 100% 32,825 32,825 100% -1,641 -5% 0% 100%
WWK9060S Horbury St Peter & St John 52,205 23,000 44% 47,459 20,000 42% 3,000 15% 2% 42%
WWK9070S Lupset 22,716 22,716 100% 22,663 22,663 100% 53 0% 0% 100%
WWK9080S Middlestown & Netherton 25,562 16,000 63% 23,986 10,425 43% 5,575 53% 19% 43%
WWK9090S Normanton 53,125 53,125 100% 51,832 51,800 100% 1,325 3% 0% 100%
WWK9100S Ossett And Gawthorpe 58,312 50,000 86% 57,481 45,000 78% 5,000 11% 7% 78%
WWK9110S Outwood 33,862 13,862 41% 33,839 15,839 47% -1,977 -12% -6% 47%
WWK9130S Sandal St Helen 81,188 81,188 100% 85,461 85,461 100% -4,273 -5% 0% 100%
WWK9140S Sandal St Catherine 58,174 43,217 74% 31,217 31,217 100% 12,000 38% -26% 100%
WWK9150S Sharlston 13,673 5,000 37% 12,896 4,700 36% 300 6% 0% 36%
WWK9160S South Ossett 66,252 66,252 100% 65,473 65,473 100% 779 1% 0% 100%
WWK9170S Stanley 35,065 31,010 88% 36,910 35,000 95% -3,990 -11% -6% 95%
WWK9180S Thornes 27,549 27,549 100% 25,045 25,045 100% 2,504 10% 0% 100%
WWK9190S Wakefield St Michael 9,850 1,100 11% 10,368 0 0% 1,100 100% 11% 0%
WWK9210S Wakefield St John 57,101 53,400 94% 51,910 48,000 92% 5,400 11% 1% 92%
WWK9220S Warmfield 20,284 14,284 70% 18,886 18,886 100% -4,602 -24% -30% 100%
WWK9230S Woolley 27,110 23,110 85% 28,380 24,380 86% -1,270 -5% -1% 86%
WWK9240S Wrenthorpe 44,889 24,000 53% 42,730 24,000 56% 0 0% -3% 56%

825,073 652,061 79% 786,828 637,579 81% 14,482 2% -2% 81%

TOTAL WAKEFIELD AREA 1,879,626 1,219,494 65% 1,853,516 1,271,094 69% -51,600 -4% -4% 69%

DIOCESE TOTAL 15,374,885 11,694,075 76% 15,220,653 11,744,270 77% -50,195 0% -1% 77%


